	U.S. P10				
	12/068036				
	01/31/2009				
1	FORM PTO-1595 R 02-12-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	٦			
		١			
	©2005 Steas & Halsey LLP	١			
	C2005 Steas & Halsey LLP	4			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 103481596	J			
1,	Name of conveying party(ies): Jinhua CHEN				
	Yasunari MAEKAWA				
	Masaharu ASANO				
	Masaru YOSHIDA				
	madara 100moz				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):				
	JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY				
	4-49, Muramatsu, Tokai-mura,				
	Naka-gun, Ibaraki 319-1184 Japan				
	Tranta gari, ibarani e i e i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
•	X Assignment Merger				
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other:				
	Execution Date(s): January 4, 2008				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or				
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1975.1129				
	Attention: David M. Pitcher				
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700				
	Washington, D.C. 20005				
^					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7	Total for (27 CER 2.41) (\$ 40.00 per Detent or Application in Assignment)				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)				
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.				
8.	Denocit Account No.: 10 2025. (Any@informarment is outborized to be charged to this Denocit				
0.					
Account)(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 January 31, 2008					
	of Person Signing Signature January 31, 2008 Date				
rame	Of Croon Significant Signature . Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: _2	,			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	=			

02/01/2008 SZEWDIE1 0000078 12068036

04 FC:862Attorney Docket No. 1976566 1029

Revised April, 2006

©2006

PATENT REEL: 020508 FRAME: 0897

	U.S. ASSIGNWI			
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by				
(Inser: Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))				
JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY OF	4-49, Muramatsu,	Tokai-mura, Naka-gun,		
Ibaraki 319-1184 Japan				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)	est to the invention entitled			
CROSSLINKED AROMATIC POL	YMER ELECTROLYT	E MEMBRANE AND METHOD		
FOR PRODUCING SAME				
elating to International Patent Application PCT//_ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, we	and/or for which applica	tion for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on Jan. 4, 2008	_; (Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on;	N.W., Suite 700, Washing	of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Ave., gion, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	ereon, for the full term or terms for	which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said AS which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or necluding in the preparation and prosecution of said apple examination, or public use proceeding, and in any litig such acts to include but not be limited to executing all paravoiding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing	expedient, for securing, maintaining ication(s) and the issuance of said I ation or other legal proceeding whit apers, including separate assignments	g and enforcing protection for said invention, Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, ch may arise or be declared in relation to same,		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor((Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their si (Date)	ignature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
) Jonha Chen	Jan. 4, 2008	Hiroshi Koshikawa		
Jinhua CHEN 2) M. Prich ou	Jan. 4, 2008	Hiroshi koshikawa		
Yasuhari MAEKAWA) asaharu / Sun 3	Jan. 4, 2008	Hiroshi Koshikawa		
Masaharu ASANO Musaru Loshida	Jan. 4, 2008	Hiroshi Koshikawa		
Masaru YOSHIDA				

RECORDED: 01/31/2008

PATENT REEL: 020508 FRAME: 0898

Docket No.